

RECEIVED

AUG 1 4 2008

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Lafayette

872 Highway 52 Bypass East P.O. Box 70 Lafayette, TN 37083 (615) 666-2151

August 12, 2008

Scottsville

A subsidiary company of North Central Telephone Cooperative.

1630 Bowling Green Rd P.O. Box 96 Scottsville, KY 42164 (270) 622-7500

Stephanie L. Stumbo
Executive Director
Kentucky Public Service Commission
211 Sower Boulevard
P.O. Box 615
Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Re:

An Inquiry into Universal Service and Funding Issues

PSC Administrative Case 360

Dear Ms. Stumbo:

Please find enclosed the original and four (4) copies of the certification and results of our annual Lifeline audit required in the Commission's May 24th, 2007 order.

Should you have any questions regarding our filing, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Jammy McClanada Johnny L.McClanahan President and CEO

Enclosure



AUG 1 4 2008

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In	tha	Ma	tter	Λf.
111	1111	IVIA	1161	6312

AN INQUIRY INTO UNIVERSAL)	ADMINISTRATIVE
SERVICE AND FUNDING ISSUES)	CASE NO. 360

NORTH CENTRAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. ANNUAL LIFELINE CERTIFICATION AUDIT REQUIRED BY COMMISSION'S MAY 24, 2007 ORDER

This filing is to certify that North Central Communications, Inc. has procedures in place to verify the continued eligibility of its Lifeline customers. North Central Communications followed the FCC guidelines for administration of this audit and the results are provided below:

I am an officer of the company named below. I am authorized to make this certification for the Study Area listed below.

Company Name: North Central Communications, Inc.

Number of Lifeline Customers Surveyed: 207

Number of Customer's that did not provide proof of continued eligibility: 15

Signed,

MMMM McClanade
Signature of Officer

Johnny L. McClanahan President and CEO

North Central Communications, Inc. P.O. Box 70

872 E. Hwy. 52 Bypass Lafayette, TN 37083

trowland@nctc.com